CUMULATI VE NUMBER OF CANDI DATES AT SPECI FI ED GRADES
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CUMULATI VE NUMBER OF CANDI DATES AT SPECI FI ED GRADES
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JUNE 2009 i GCSE SUBJECTS

HOVE NO. CUMULATI VE NUMBER OF CANDI DATES AT SPECI FI ED GRADES
SUBJECT NO. AND TI TLE/ CENTRE GENDER SAT  AND CUMULATI VE PERCENTAGES
A* A B C D E F
4312 PHOTOGRAPHY
M 4 0 0 2 4 0 0 0
% 0.0 0.0 50.0 100.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.
SCHOOLS F 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
% 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.
M&F 4 0 0 2 4 0 0 0
% 0.0 0.0 50.0 100.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0
M 4 0 0 2 4 0 0 0
% 0.0 0.0 50.0 100.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.
TOTAL ALL F 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
CANDI DATES % 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.
M&F 4 0 0 2 4 0 0 0
% 0.0 0.0 50.0 100.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.

OCOO0OO0O0O0 OO0OO0O0COO O



HOVE

SUBJECT NO. AND TI TLE/ CENTRE GENDER

4325 BI OLOGY
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JUNE 2009 i GCSE SUBJECTS
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SUBJECT NO. AND TI TLE/ CENTRE GENDER

4330 BUS. STUDI ES

SCHOOLS

FURTHER EDUCATI ON
ESTABLI SHVENTS

PRI VATE AND EXTERNAL
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TOTAL ALL
CANDI DATES
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JUNE 2009 i GCSE SUBJECTS

NO.
SAT
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HOVE

SUBJECT NO. AND TI TLE/ CENTRE GENDER

4335 CHEM STRY

SCHOOLS

FURTHER EDUCATI ON
ESTABLI SHVENTS
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JUNE 2009 i GCSE SUBJECTS

HOVE NO. CUMULATI VE NUMBER OF CANDI DATES AT SPECI FI ED
SUBJECT NO. AND TI TLE/ CENTRE GENDER SAT  AND CUMULATI VE PERCENTAGES
A* A B C D E
4348 DRANVA
M 26 18 24 24 25 25 26
% 69. 2 92.3 92.3 96. 2 96.2 100.0 0.
SCHOOLS F 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
% 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0
M&F 26 18 24 24 25 25 26
% 69. 2 92.3 92.3 96. 2 96.2 100.0 0
M 6 0 0 0 0 5 6
% 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 83.3 100.0 0
PRI VATE AND EXTERNAL F 10 0 0 1 2 10 0
CANDI DATES % 0.0 0.0 10.0 20.0 100.0 0.0 0
M&F 16 0 0 1 2 15 16
% 0.0 0.0 6.3 12. 5 93.8 100.0 0.
M 3 0 0 0 1 3 0
% 0.0 0.0 0.0 33.3 100.0 0.0 0.
OTHERS F 3 0 0 1 2 3 0
% 0.0 0.0 33.3 66. 7 100.0 0.0 0.
M&F 6 0 0 1 3 6 0
% 0.0 0.0 16. 7 50.0 100.0 0.0 0.
M 35 18 24 24 26 33 35
% 51.4 68. 6 68. 6 74.3 94.3 100.0 0
TOTAL ALL F 13 0 0 2 4 13 0
CANDI DATES % 0.0 0.0 15. 4 30.8 100.0 0.0 0
M&F 48 18 24 26 30 46 48
% 37.5 50.0 54.2 62.5 95.8 100.0 0
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CUMULATI VE NUMBER OF CANDI DATES AT SPECI FI ED GRADES
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AND CUMULATI VE PERCENTAGES
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SUBJECT NO. AND TI TLE/ CENTRE GENDER
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SUBJECT NO. AND TI TLE/ CENTRE GENDER

4355 ENGLI SH LANG
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HOVE

SUBJECT NO. AND TI TLE/ CENTRE GENDER

4360 ENG.ISH LIT.

SCHOOLS

FURTHER EDUCATI ON
ESTABLI SHVENTS

PRI VATE AND EXTERNAL
CANDI DATES
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TOTAL ALL
CANDI DATES
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SUBJECT NO. AND TI TLE/ CENTRE GENDER

4365 FRENCH

SCHOOLS

FURTHER EDUCATI ON
ESTABLI SHVENTS

PRI VATE AND EXTERNAL
CANDI DATES

OTHERS

TOTAL ALL
CANDI DATES
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JUNE 2009 i GCSE SUBJECTS

NO.
SAT
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CUMULATI VE NUMBER OF CANDI DATES AT SPECI FI ED GRADES

AND CUMULATI VE PERCENTAGES
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SUBJECT NO. AND TI TLE/ CENTRE GENDER

4370 GEOGRAPHY

SCHOOLS

FURTHER EDUCATI ON
ESTABLI SHVENTS

PRI VATE AND EXTERNAL
CANDI DATES

OTHERS

TOTAL ALL
CANDI DATES
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JUNE 2009 i GCSE SUBJECTS

NO.
SAT

54
66
120

19
11
30

10

86
81
167

CUMULATI VE NUMBER OF CANDI DATES AT SPECI FI ED GRADES

AND CUMULATI VE PERCENTAGES
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HOVE

SUBJECT NO. AND TI TLE/ CENTRE GENDER

4375 GERVAN

SCHOOLS

FURTHER EDUCATI ON
ESTABLI SHVENTS

PRI VATE AND EXTERNAL
CANDI DATES

TOTAL ALL
CANDI DATES
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%
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JUNE 2009 i GCSE SUBJECTS

NO.
SAT

12

20

12
10
22

CUMJULATI VE NUMBER OF CANDI DATES AT SPECI FI ED
AND CUMULATI VE PERCENTAGES

A* A B C D E
10 11 12 0 0 0
83.3 91.7 100.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.
4 5 6 7 8 0
50.0 62.5 75.0 87.5 100.0 0.0 0.
14 16 18 19 20 0
70.0 80.0 90.0 95.0 100.0 0.0 0.
0 0 0 0 0 0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.
1 0 0 0 0 0
100. 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.
1 0 0 0 0 0
100. 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.
1 0 0 0 0 0
100. 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.
1 0 0 0 0 0
100. 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.
10 11 12 0 0 0
83.3 91.7 100.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.
6 7 8 9 10 0
60. 0 70.0 80.0 90.0 100.0 0.0 0.
16 18 20 21 22 0
72.7 81.8 90.9 95.5 100.0 0.0 0.

OCQOO0OO0OO0OO0O OO0OO0CO0OO0O0 OO0OO0OO0OO0OO OO0OO0O0OO0CO T
o

3
y

OCOO0OO0OO0O0O OO0O0O0O0O0 OO0O0OO0O0OO0 OO0OO0OOCOOoO O



HOVE

SUBJECT NO. AND TI TLE/ CENTRE GENDER

4380 HI STORY

SCHOOLS

FURTHER EDUCATI ON
ESTABLI SHVENTS

PRI VATE AND EXTERNAL
CANDI DATES

OTHERS

TOTAL ALL
CANDI DATES

%

%
M&F
%

%
%
M&F
%
%
%
M&F
%
%
%
M&F
%
%
%

M&F
%

JUNE 2009 i GCSE SUBJECTS

NO.
SAT

212
214
426

11

18
17
35

243
240
483

CUMULATI VE NUMBER OF CANDI DATES AT SPECI FI ED GRADES

AND CUMULATI VE PERCENTAGES

A*

12.
66.
27.

11.
11.

ABRONEN WWNNOUIE- PRLROOOR

11.

108
44. 4
95
39.6
203
42.0

60.

[ —
o

w
»
= W O 00 Ol GOINNOTW ArRANFRLROW

A OO W
a o

w N
(62 BN

o O w
NRNROR B
© AN
WRoOowh i

60. 7

C

D

194
91.5
202
94.4
396
93.0

222
91.4
224
93.3
446
92.3

E
200

96. 3

F

209
98.6
212
99.1
421
98. 8

0.0
83.3

©
o
T
©o

OOO0OO0OO0O0 wVWoooulN

212
100. 0



CUMULATI VE NUMBER OF CANDI DATES AT SPECI FI ED GRADES
A*

AND CUMULATI VE PERCENTAGES

SAT

NO.

JUNE 2009 i GCSE SUBJECTS

SUBJECT NO. AND TI TLE/ CENTRE GENDER
| CT

HOVE

4385
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— N <
o N <

LOMN NN~
— AN <
o N <

oOMNnNOoOOoOOoOm
< o <o)
™ N

NoOoOoONM
© o W

cococooo
o o o

cococooo
o o o

cococooo
o o o

D O
[Q\] ™

%

M&F

SCHOOLS

cococooo
o o o
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o o o

coHOHO
o o o
© o
—
cococooo
o o o

cococooo
o o o

cococooo
o o o

cococooo
o o o

cococooo
o o o

%

M&F

FURTHER EDUCATI ON

ESTABLI SHVENTS

v O W
o o
HDOOOL O
v O W
o o
mMmoomm
m o o
™ ™
NANOoOOANN
N O o
N N

A HO O -
" o -

cococooo
o o o

M
%
F

%
%

M&F

PRI VATE AND EXTERNAL

CANDI DATES

cococooo
o o o

cococooo
o o o

OO0 O0O0OOo

1
100. 0
0
0.0
5
100. 0

33.3
2

100. 0
3

60. 0

%

M&F

OTHERS

OO~ N~
[ee] — <
Lo < Lo

M LN
[{e] —l N
Lo < Lo

M LN
[{e] -l N
Lo < Lo

WO NMNODMN
(9] (o] N~
< — ™

"d<Yoo-o®
N o o

cococooo
o o o

- N ™
< <« w0

%

M&F

TOTAL ALL
CANDI DATES



HOVE

SUBJECT NO. AND TI TLE/ CENTRE GENDER

4400 MATHEMATI CS

SCHOOLS

FURTHER EDUCATI ON
ESTABLI SHVENTS

PRI VATE AND EXTERNAL
CANDI DATES

OTHERS

TOTAL ALL
CANDI DATES

%

%
M&F
%

%

%
M&F
%

%

%
M&F
%

%

%
M&F
%

M
%

%
M&F
%

JUNE 2009 i GCSE SUBJECTS

NO.
SAT

10368
7276
17644

38
31
69

57
31
88

50
22
72

10513
7360
17873

CUMULATI VE NUMBER OF CANDI DATES AT SPECI FI ED GRADES

AND CUMULATI VE PERCENTAGES

A*

13.

T = =
N © N o o
™o : { ¢

ROO UIRPNWO® KR~NUNNO

39.4

A

7598
73.3
5120
70. 4
12718
72.1

11
28.9
8
25.8
19
27.5

14
24.6
6
19.4
20
22. 7

20
40.0
6
27.3
26
36.1

7643
72.7
5140
69. 8
12783
71.5

27
54.0
10
45. 5
37
51. 4

9381
89. 2
6421
87.2
15802
88.4

C

10079
97.2
7008
96. 3

17087
96. 8

26
68. 4
20
64. 5
46
66. 7

36
63. 2
24
77. 4
60
68. 2

41
82.0
15
68. 2
56
77.8

10182
96. 9
7067
96. 0

17249
96.5

D

10265
99.0
7201
99.0

17466
99.0

34
89.5
27
87.1
61
88.4

a7
82.5
27
87.1
74
84.1

46
92.0
19
86. 4
65
90. 3

10392
98. 8
7274
98. 8

17666
98. 8

0.0
21
95.5
71
98.6

10496
99.8
7348
99.8

17844
99.8

0.0
21
95.5
71
98.6

10506
99.9
7355
99.9

17861
99.9



HOVE

SUBJECT NO. AND TI TLE/ CENTRE GENDER

4420 PHYSI CS

SCHOOLS

FURTHER EDUCATI ON
ESTABLI SHVENTS

PRI VATE AND EXTERNAL
CANDI DATES

OTHERS

TOTAL ALL
CANDI DATES

%

%
M&F
%

%
%
M&F
%
%
%
M&F
%
%
%
M&F
%
%
%

M&F
%

JUNE 2009 i GCSE SUBJECTS

NO.
SAT

3188
1329
4517

23

28

28
12
40

29
13
42

3268
1359
4627

CUMULATI VE NUMBER OF CANDI DATES AT SPECI FI ED GRADES

AND CUMULATI VE PERCENTAGES

A*

1739

54.

5

653

49.

1

2392

53.

40.
14.

10.
16.
12.

0

ORABRANON CIOINNDNOW WPARODNNDN

A

2616
82.1
1046
78.7
3662
81.1

a1 w N H N
(62 ul o =
RN .

AN

o O
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w W
o

w
=
IR
o

2640

1058
77.9
3698
79.9

1249

4225
91.3

C

3089
96. 9
1283
96. 5
4372
96. 8

14
60. 9
4
80.0
18
64. 3

19
67.9
11
91.7
30
75.0

16
55.2

53.8
54.8

3138
96.0
1305
96.0
4443
96.0

D

3144
98.6
1311
98. 6
4455
98.6

E
3175
99.6
1325

4500

F

3178
99.7
1326
99. 8
4504
99.7

21
91.3

80.0
89. 3

26
92.9

0.0
95.0

26
89.7
12
92.3
38
90.5

3251
99.5
1354
99.6
4605
99.5

G
3185
99.9
1326

4511



CUMULATI VE NUMBER OF CANDI DATES AT SPECI FI ED GRADES
A*

AND CUMULATI VE PERCENTAGES

SAT

NO.

JUNE 2009 i GCSE SUBJECTS

SUBJECT NO. AND TI TLE/ CENTRE GENDER
4425 RELI G QUS ST
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%
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M
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%
%

M&F

PRI VATE AND EXTERNAL

CANDI DATES

cococooo
o o o

OO0 O0O0OOo

%

M&F
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OO0 O0O0OOo

o o o
©wooowno
o o o
o o
— —
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m o ©
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OO MmMO
~N O o
© O o
—
NOON®O
o © «
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TOTAL ALL
CANDI DATES



HOVE

SUBJECT NO. AND TI TLE/ CENTRE GENDER

4437 SClI ENCE( DBL)

SCHOOLS

FURTHER EDUCATI ON
ESTABLI SHVENTS

PRI VATE AND EXTERNAL
CANDI DATES

OTHERS

TOTAL ALL
CANDI DATES

%

%
M&F
%

%
%
M&F
%
%
%
M&F
%
%
%
M&F
%
%
%

M&F
%

JUNE 2009 i GCSE SUBJECTS

NO.
SAT

1801

1627
3428

15

18

1819
1635
3454

CUMULATI VE NUMBER OF CANDI DATES AT SPECI FI ED GRADES

AND CUMULATI VE PERCENTAGES
C

A*

405

22.

5

289

17.

8

694

20.

2

OOO0OO0OO0O0 OFrRrROONPR OO0OO0OOOO0o

A

952
52.9
706
43. 4
1658
48. 4

26.

22.

o
OCOO0OOCO0OO N,AOONE OOOOCOO

B

1402
77.8
1137
69. 9
2539
74. 1

33.

27.

33.

OFRPOOWEr 0WUIOCOWUT OO0O0OO0O0OO0oO

20.

1408
77.4
1137
69. 5
2545
73.7

1665

92.

4

1454

89.

4

3119

91.

33.
33.

40.

33.

33.
50.
40.

0

ONORFrRPWE WOOOOOo WkRrRWEKkrOOo

1672

91.

9

1456

89.

1

3128

90.

6

D

66.
100.

OPR~LONNDN ~NNOOON ~N~NN~NNOO

80.
1783

1594
97.5
3377
97.8

100.

QUIOOO0OW VWORAOOWEA OWOWOO

100.
1807

1627
99.5
3434
99.4
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[(ol
@OO

=
~N B~

1630

<o)
©
\‘

3444
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HOVE

SUBJECT NO. AND TI TLE/ CENTRE GENDER

4438 SCl ENCE( DBL)

SCHOOLS

FURTHER EDUCATI ON
ESTABLI SHVENTS

PRI VATE AND EXTERNAL
CANDI DATES

OTHERS

TOTAL ALL
CANDI DATES

%

%
M&F
%

%
%
M&F
%
%
%
M&F
%
%
%
M&F
%
%
%

M&F
%

JUNE 2009 i GCSE SUBJECTS

NO.
SAT

1801

1627
3428

15

18

1819
1635
3454

CUMULATI VE NUMBER OF CANDI DATES AT SPECI FI ED GRADES

AND CUMULATI VE PERCENTAGES
C

A*

405

22.

5

289

17.

8

694

20.

2

OOO0OO0OO0O0 OFrRrROONPR OO0OO0OOOO0o

A

952
52.9
706
43. 4
1658
48. 4

26.

22.

o
OCOO0OOCO0OO N,AOONE OOOOCOO

B

1402
77.8
1137
69. 9
2539
74. 1

33.

27.

33.

OFRPOOWEr 0WUIOCOWUT OO0O0OO0O0OO0oO

20.

1408
77.4
1137
69. 5
2545
73.7

1665

92.

4

1454

89.

4

3119

91.

33.
33.

40.

33.

33.
50.
40.

0

ONORFrRPWE WOOOOOo WkRrRWEKkrOOo

1672

91.

9

1456

89.

1

3128

90.

6

D

66.
100.

OPR~LONNDN ~NNOOON ~N~NN~NNOO

80.
1783

1594
97.5
3377
97.8

100.

QUIOOO0OW VWORAOOWEA OWOWOO

100.
1807

1627
99.5
3434
99.4

OCOO0OO0OO0OO0O WUIOOOUT OO0O0OO0OO0OOoO
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=
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1630

<o)
©
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3444
99. 7

33.
88.

OCOO0OO0OO0OO0 VCOWFROO OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0o

[(o o
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1631
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©
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3446
99. 8



CUMULATI VE NUMBER OF CANDI DATES AT SPECI FI ED GRADES
A*

AND CUMULATI VE PERCENTAGES

SAT

JUNE 2009 i GCSE SUBJECTS
NO.
SUBJECT NO. AND TI TLE/ CENTRE GENDER

4440 SPANI SH

HOVE
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TOTAL ALL
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